

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 5098 OF 2025

Rishab Dilipkumar AgarwalPETITIONER

V/S

Kamlesh Jayantilal Jain And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Bhavesh Thakur for Petitioner

Mr. P. P. Malshe, APP for State/Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 1st October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)